
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012787-2025 

Tender

Provision of Landscaping Services

Triangle Housing Association

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012787

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fca0 

Published 3 April 2025, 12:44pm

Scope 

Description

Triangle wishes to procure suitably qualified competent landscaping contractor to provide
the necessary Services in relation to grounds maintenance and landscaping on Triangle
premises. Triangle has an initial requirement for a 4 year contract, with possibility for three
one-year extensions thereafter. As it stands, Triangle has an initial requirement for
approximately 115 premises, which is set to increase potentially by 20+ premises over the
period of the contract.

Total value (estimated)

£130,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012787-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012787-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

25 June 2025 to 25 June 2025

Possible extension to 25 June 2032

7 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

3 x 1 year extensions

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

17 April 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 4

1 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etendersni.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Best Quality/Price Ratio

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

https://etendersni.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Triangle Housing Association

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDLJ-7526-BYDM

60 Eastermeade Gardens

Ballymoney

BT53 6BD

United Kingdom

Email: andrew.breslin@trianglehousing.org.uk

Region: UKN0C - Causeway Coast and Glens

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrew.breslin@trianglehousing.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Triangle Housing Association


		2025-05-15T08:11:59+0100
	TCPDF




